

MACP no. 632/25
Saroj Devi Vs. Sachin Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 152/25
PS S. P. Badli

22.09.2025

**Fresh DAR received from filing counter. It be checked and registered as per rules.
DAR is treated as claim petition U/S.166(4) of MV Act.**

Present: None.

Incomplete DAR filed by the naib court.

**Issue notice to IO to file the final challan/chargesheet alongwith
complete documents duly verified, for NDOH.**

He is also directed to produce the parties on NDOH.

Put up on **07.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.09.2025