

12 MACT 632/25
SAROJ DEVI Vs. SACHIN KUMAR

07.11.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
Driver and owner in person.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
IO in person.

Copy of DAR supplied to the parties.

WS/legal offer be filed by the respondents on NDOH.

Put up on **15.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.11.2025