

23 MACT 632/25  
SAROJ DEVI Vs. SACHIN KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Shri Abhishek Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Manas Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver and  
owner alongwith driver and owner.  
Ms. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for insurance company  
through VC.

WS not filed by driver and owner despite last  
opportunity. Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for driver and  
owner for filing the WS as he could not file the same due to  
personal difficulty.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to  
file the WS.

Put up on **19.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026